

Communiqué Issued At The End Of CWC Meeting Of Awkunanaw Enlightenment Foundation (Awkulite), Held At Amodu Awkunanaw On 4th December, 2011.

Compiled by Comrade Chinedu N. Nwobodo (JP)

After an extensive deliberation on matters and issues critical to the positive growth of Okunano clan, the CWC-in-session, which was well attended by the Igwes and prominent sons and daughters of Awkunanaw, agreed as follows:

- (i) That the Awkunanaw Enlightenment Foundation (Awkulite) is not for only the young and/or fresh graduates, but all the Awkunanaw graduates, no matter their ages or statuses.
- (ii) That the Awkunanaw Enlightenment Foundation's Website unveiled at the CWC-insession ought to and should be sustained by all successive Governments of the Foundation.
- (iii) That important activities and events taking place in Awkunanaw should be captured and uploaded on regular basis to the Website, so that Awkunanaw sons and daughters resident outside the clan could read and then participate, through their feedbacks.
- (iv) That the Foundation should sustain its bursary and scholarship programmes flagged off in the CWC-in-session, with a view to increasing the number of beneficiaries in due course.
- (v) That talks should always be presented on *Tips and Tricks of Life*, in every meeting of the Foundation, for purposes of enlightening the members and the entire Awkunanaw public, on different aspects of our living.
- (vi) That such discussions on Tips and Tricks of Life should always be in writing and should be regularly posted to the Website, to the benefit of Awkunanaw people at home and in the Diaspora, who do not have the opportunities to be present at such meetings.
- (vii) That the Awkunanaw Enlightenment Foundation would institute the *Awkunanaw Hall of Fame*, dedicated to admitting only outstanding, but philanthropic Awkunanaw men and women, who are disposed to using their God-given wealth and/or talents to enhance the socio-economic development of the clan, individually and collectively.

Our Objectives: * Graduate Empowerment *Education Rights Advocacy *Scholarship & Research Endowment * Career Advancement & Welfare Supports * Community Development Networking * Recreations





- (viii) That the Awkunanaw Enlightenment Foundation would institute programmes that will encourage and sustain the preservation of Awkunanaw cultures, customs, traditions and mores that promote peace, unity and commonness of the clan.
- (ix) That the CWC-in-session appreciates, thanks and will ever remain grateful to Dr. Ikechukwu Odoh, Hon. (sir) Chinyeaka Ohaa and Chief Friday Chukwu (Akpazieaku) for the full Scholarships they granted through the Foundation to identified indigent but intelligent sons and daughters of Awkunanaw, to study Medicine, Accountancy and any Discipline, respectively, as their support overtures to the programmes of Awkunanaw Enlightenment Foundation.
- (x) That the CWC-in-session, also, appreciates and thanks the people of Amodu Awkunanaw for the wonderful reception they gave to the delegates and for the provision of a congenial atmosphere that guaranteed a fruitful deliberation.

Engr. Charles Ngene 08039610002 President Barr. Emma Nwafor 08033764626 Secretary